JUNE 2025

REJOICE RADIO.

SPRING

SHARE-A-THON UPDATE

Rejoice Radio partners, you made our 2025 Spring Share-a-thon a remarkable success!
We are deeply grateful for your generous giving, which not only helped us meet our goal of
$110,000 but exceeded it with over $181,000 raised!

Thanks to your incredible support we launched “Mountain Air,” the newest streaming
channel featuring Acoustic Praise. Please join us in prayer as we seek the Lord’s

guidance about the opportunity to build a brand new 50,000-watt FM station to reach
the Tallohassee area. We are currently working through the process of securing local
government permits and FCC permission. We're trusting the Lord to clear the way—both in
provision and in approvals—if this is His will for expanding the outreach.

Your faithful partnership is making a lasting difference, and we are committed to being
wise and faithful stewards of every gift. Thank you for standing with Rejoice Radio!

LISTENER COMMENTS

“Praise the Lord for Rejoice Radio! | am so thankful to our great God and Lord for you. The songs you play mean
so much to me! | enjoy singing along and enjoy the inspiration from the meaningful messages for today.”

“The music keeps my soul uplifted and fed as I listen to you in my home and shop. Thank you for being so
consistent every morning. So many are being blessed, and many good seeds are being planted-reaping results
in the days, months, and years in the future.”

“There are many things | appreciate in your programming, but | especially appreciated the music. Rejoice Radio
is my #1 station for clear gospel proclamation and spiritual edification. | would add that | am THRILLED that you
have added “Mountain Air” to your streaming stations! It is now one of my top favorites.”

Christian Radio Ministry of PENSACOLA CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

SUMMER SUPPORT
APPRECIATION GIFT

Howard Taylor’s
writing, Hudson

Hupsox JAYLOKS TGyIOF'S‘Spiritual

SPthUALSECRU Secret, ISa com-

4 ' pelling spiritual
biography of the

man often called
the “father of modern missions.”
Written by his son and daughter-
in-law, this inspiring account
reveals the answer through the
story of a man who lived with
unwavering faith, fully trusting that
God would keep every promise
found in Scripture.

To show our appreciation, we
would like to send you a gift for
your generous donation of $50
or more to Rejoice Radio; please
request a copy of Hudson Taylor’s
Spiritual Secret.

Your commitment is deeply valued
and particularly crucial during the
summer months. Thank you for your
continued support.

your favorite festive songs,
marking six months till Christmas!




JUNE 2025

PROGRAM GUIDE

Monday-Friday Central Time

12:15 am.

12:30
2:15
3:45
4:15
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:05

7:15
7:30
7:45
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:15
10:15
10:45
11:15
12:15 pm.
1:05
2:15
2:45
3:30
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:05
7:15
8:30
9:15
10:15
11:05

Back to Genesis

Rejoice in the Lord Daily

Thru the Bible

Focus on the Family Minute

Into His Likeness

Back to Genesis

Freedom'’s Call

Dr. Dobson Minute

Joy in the Morning
—Rhonda Autrey

Treasures from the Word

Family Health Checkup

Creation Moments

Focus on the Family Minute

Minute with McGee

Free Indeed

Thru the Bible

Rejoice in the Lord Daily

Answers in Genesis

Into His Likeness

Unshackled

Family Prayer Time

Free Indeed

Answers in Genesis

Freedom'’s Call

Drive Time—John Collier

Family Health Checkup

Focus on the Family Minute

Minute with McGee

Back to Genesis

Treasures from the Word

Dr. Dobson Minute

Rejoice in the Lord Daily

Adventures in Odyssey

Family Prayer Time

Into His Likeness

Unshackled

Crosstalk

News Provided by SRN

Saturday Central Time

12:30 M. Bible Reading
2:30 Joy in Living (for ladies)
3:15 Adventures in Odyssey
5:30 Science, Scripture & Salvation
7:30 Bible Reading
8:05 Lamplighter Theater
9:05 Adventures in Odyssey
11:30 Focus on the Family Minute
12:15pm. Unshackled

2:30 Love Worth Finding with
Adrian Rogers

4:30 Science, Scripture & Salvation
7:05 Adventures in Odyssey
8:05 Lamplighter Theater
9:05 Unshackled
11:30 Science, Scripture & Salvation

Sunday Central Time

12:30 am.  Bible Reading
2:00 Rejoice in the Lord
5:05 Unshackled
6:30 Bible Reading
8:15 Back to Genesis

9:05 Thru the Bible
Sunday Sermon

10:00 Rejoice in the Lord

1:30pm.  Science, Scripture
& Salvation

6:00 Rejoice in the Lord

8:05 Love Worth Finding with
Adrian Rogers

9:05 Unshackled

9:30 Bible Reading
10:30 Songs in the Night
11:30 Joy in Living (for ladies)

P.O. Box 18000, Pensacola, FL 32523-9160, U.S.A.
For tax-deductible debit/credit card gifts Ra 1-800-726-1191 R rejoice.org

Christian Radio Ministry of PENSACOLA CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

REJOICE RADIO FIM STATIONS

CA
co
FL

KS
MD
mi

*full

Los Molinos**
Grand Junction

98.9
91.7

Pensacola (origin)*  89.5

Vero Beach
Rome
Greenshoro*
Sioux City
Kuna/Boise*
Twin Falls
Rockford

Ft. Wayne
Lafayette
Monticello*
Wabash
Warsaw
Williamsport
Manhattan
Salishury
Benton Harbor

power

Hk e
Affiliate
Stations are tuned to car radios—home radios may need an antenna or small wire for reception.

Listen to quality Christifagi

88.5
90.9
89.9
91.9
88.1
89.3
91.9
89.7
927
91.9
89.5
91.3
91.1
90.9
89.9
90.3

Kalamazoo
Muskegon
Princeton*
Hattiesburg
Great Falls
Kalispell
Wilson**
Las Cruces
Utica

Klamath Falls
Talent/Medford
Toledo/Newport

PA  Mansfield

TN Johnson City

TX  Huntsville
Woodrow/Lubbock

Wil Wausau

WV Wheeling

WY  Casper

Listen at Rejoice.org

Movntain..

&

streaming ¢

Y

B

RUERED 2 REI0ICE RADIO.

ind programming 24/7 on multi
ith the Rejoice Radio app

online at Rejoice.org.

OTHER WAYS TO LISTEN
firetv Roku androidtv @&tV
S

55 Google TV



