# REJOICE RADIO

# SHARE-A-THON UPDATE

*Rejoice Radio* partners, you made our 2025 Spring Share-a-thon a remarkable success! We are deeply grateful for your generous giving, which not only helped us meet our goal of \$110,000 but exceeded it with over \$181,000 raised!

Thanks to your incredible support we launched "Mountain Air," the newest streaming channel featuring Acoustic Praise. Please join us in prayer as we seek the Lord's guidance about the opportunity to build a brand new 50,000-watt FM station to reach the Tallahassee area. We are currently working through the process of securing local government permits and FCC permission. We're trusting the Lord to clear the way—both in provision and in approvals—if this is His will for expanding the outreach.

Your faithful partnership is making a lasting difference, and we are committed to being wise and faithful stewards of every gift. Thank you for standing with *Rejoice Radio*!

# **LISTENER COMMENTS**

"Praise the Lord for **Rejoice Radio**! I am so thankful to our great God and Lord for you. The songs you play mean so much to me! I enjoy singing along and enjoy the inspiration from the meaningful messages for today."

"The music keeps my soul uplifted and fed as I listen to you in my home and shop. Thank you for being so consistent every morning. So many are being blessed, and many good seeds are being planted—reaping results in the days, months, and years in the future."

"There are many things I appreciate in your programming, but I especially appreciated the music. *Rejoice Radio* is my #1 station for clear gospel proclamation and spiritual edification. I would add that I am THRILLED that you have added "Mountain Air" to your streaming stations! It is now one of my top favorites."



## SUMMER SUPPORT APPRECIATION GIFT

Howard Taylor's writing, Hudson Taylor's Spiritual Secret, is a compelling spiritual biography of the man often called

the "father of modern missions." Written by his son and daughterin-law, this inspiring account reveals the answer through the story of a man who lived with unwavering faith, fully trusting that God would keep every promise found in Scripture.

To show our appreciation, we would like to send you a gift for your generous donation of \$50 or more to *Rejoice Radio*; please request a copy of *Hudson Taylor's Spiritual Secret*.

Your commitment is deeply valued and particularly crucial during the summer months. Thank you for your continued support.

# Seasons CHRISTMAS IN JULY

Tune in to Seasons July 21–31 for your favorite festive songs, marking six months till Christmas!

# PROGRAM GUIDE

#### Monday - Friday Central Time

12:15 а.м.	Back to Genesis
12:30	Rejoice in the Lord Daily
2:15	Thru the Bible
3:45	Focus on the Family Minute
4:15	Into His Likeness
6:15	Back to Genesis
6:30	Freedom's Call
6:45	Dr. Dobson Minute
7:05	Joy in the Morning —Rhonda Autrey
7:15	Treasures from the Word
7:30	Family Health Checkup
7:45	Creation Moments
8:15	Focus on the Family Minute
8:30	Minute with McGee
8:45	Free Indeed
9:15	Thru the Bible
10:15	Rejoice in the Lord Daily
10:45	Answers in Genesis
11:15	Into His Likeness
12:15 р.м.	Unshackled
1:05	Family Prayer Time
2:15	Free Indeed
2:45	Answers in Genesis
3:30	Freedom's Call
4:00	Drive Time–John Collier
4:15	Family Health Checkup
4:30	Focus on the Family Minute
4:45	Minute with McGee
5:15	Back to Genesis
5:30	Treasures from the Word
5:45	Dr. Dobson Minute
6:05	Rejoice in the Lord Daily
7:15	Adventures in Odyssey
8:30	Family Prayer Time
9:15	Into His Likeness
10:15	Unshackled
11:05	Crosstalk

#### News Provided by SRN

#### Saturday Central Time

2:30 а.м.	Bible Reading
2:30	Joy in Living (for ladies)
3:15	Adventures in Odyssey
5:30	Science, Scripture & Salvation
7:30	Bible Reading
8:05	Lamplighter Theater
9:05	Adventures in Odyssey
11:30	Focus on the Family Minute
12:15 р.м.	Unshackled
2:30	Love Worth Finding with Adrian Rogers
4:30	Science, Scripture & Salvation
7:05	Adventures in Odyssey
8:05	Lamplighter Theater
9:05	Unshackled
11:30	Science, Scripture & Salvation

#### **Sunday** Central Time

_	
12:30 а.м.	Bible Reading
2:00	Rejoice in the Lord
5:05	Unshackled
6:30	Bible Reading
8:15	Back to Genesis
9:05	Thru the Bible Sunday Sermon
10:00	Rejoice in the Lord
1:30 р.м.	Science, Scripture & Salvation
6:00	Rejoice in the Lord
8:05	Love Worth Finding with Adrian Rogers
9:05	Unshackled
9:30	Bible Reading
10:30	Songs in the Night
11:30	Joy in Living (for ladies)

# **REJOICE RADIO FM STATIONS**

CA	Los Molinos**	98.9		Kalamazoo	91.7
CO	Grand Junction	91.7		Muskegon	90.7
FL	Pensacola (origin)*	89.5	MN	Princeton*	89.7
	Vero Beach	88.5	MS	Hattiesburg	91.1
GA	Rome	90.9	MT	Great Falls	90.3
	Greensboro*	89.9		Kalispell	90.5
IA	Sioux City	91.9	NC	Wilson**	101.1
ID	Kuna/Boise*	88.1	NM	Las Cruces	91.9
	Twin Falls	89.3	NY	Utica	89.1
IL	Rockford	91.9	OR	Klamath Falls	89.9
IN	Ft. Wayne	89.7		Talent/Medford	89.7 90.9
	Lafayette	92.7	DA	Toledo/Newport Mansfield	
	Monticello*	91.9	PA		90.7
	Wabash	89.5	TN	Johnson City	89.1
	Warsaw	91.3	TX	Huntsville	91.1
		91.1		Woodrow/Lubbock	91.5
	Williamsport		WI	Wausau	90.3
KS	Manhattan	90.9	wv	Wheeling	89.5
MD	Salisbury	89.9	WY	Casper	89.7
МІ	Benton Harbor	90.3		casper	07.7

\*full power \*\*Affiliate

Stations are tuned to car radios-home radios may need an antenna or small wire for reception.

### Listen at Rejoice.org



P.O. Box 18000, Pensacola, FL 32523-9160, U.S.A. For tax-deductible debit/credit card gifts **€** 1-800-726-1191 **▶** rejoice.org